RESOLUTION NO. 2012-78

A RESOLUTION HONORING PATRICK S. SCHILLING ON HIS RETIREMENT AFTER NINE OUTSTANDING YEARS WITH THE COUNTY.

WHEREAS, Patrick S. Schilling began his employment with Nassau County, Florida, on December 9, 2002 as a Maintenance Helper for the Road & Bridge Department; and

WHEREAS, Patrick S. Schilling spent the next nine years performing work in construction, repair, and maintenance of County highways, roads, and rights-of-ways; and

WHEREAS, Patrick S. Schilling's position as a Maintenance Helper required that he have the necessary skills to use power tools and equipment safely and the ability to perform heavy manual labor, often in hazardous climatic conditions; and

WHEREAS, Patrick S. Schilling was a hard worker who often went above and beyond the call of duty; and

WHEREAS, Patrick S. Schilling announced his retirement effective April 23, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Patrick S. Schilling will be deeply missed by those who had the honor to work with him, as well as the citizens of Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this <u>16th</u> day of May 2012, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:

1. The Board publicly commends Patrick S. Schilling for his outstanding service and dedication to the citizens of Nassau County.

- The Board acknowledges Patrick S. Schilling for his outstanding service to the Board of County Commissioners, as well as those who had the privilege to work with him.
- The Board, on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County, extends their sincere appreciation to Patrick S. Schilling for all he has done to make this a great County.

DANJ

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA Its: Chai

STEPHE

WALTER J. BOATRIGHT

ATTEST AS TO CHAIR'S SIGNATURE:

BARRY V. HOLI

JOHN A. CRAWFORD MES 05-15-12, Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

ΆΥ

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney!

DAVID A. HALLMAN